The Methodist Church

Torridge Circuit
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Activities, Events and Meetings

April 2024

Easter Monday

World Autism Awareness Day
Circuit Book Club (Session 5: Lydia,
Chapters 15-20)

Coffee Morning

Worship and Community Lunch
(Booking for Lunch required)
Coffee Morning

Coffee Morning

The Annunciation of Our Lord to the
Blessed Virgin Mary

Coffee Morning

‘Time for God’ Quiet Morning
Time Out Lunch Club

Thursday Fellowship (Quiz & Cake)

Coffee Morning

Coffee and Fellowship

Sunday Breakfast

Circuit Online Evening Worship

‘Time Together’ Toddler Group
Shebbear Pastoral Committee
Toddlers Tune Time

Torrington with Alverdiscott Pastoral
Committee

Circuit Book Club (Session 6: Lydia,
Chapters 21-27)

Coffee Morning

West Torridge Pastoral Committee
Bideford Pastoral Committee
Northam Pastoral Committee
Coffee Morning

Coffee Morning

Café Worship

Presidential Visit District Service

International Mother Earth Day
Stephen Lawrence Day*

‘Time Together’ Toddler Group
Toddlers Tune Time

Circuit Leadership Team Meeting

19:00
10:00-12:00
11:30
10:00-12:00

10:00-11:15

10:00-12:00
10:00-12:30
12:15
14:15

10:00-11:15
10:30
11:00
18:30

09:30-12:00
19:00
09:00-10:30

14:30

19:00

10:00-12:00
14:00
10:00
14:00
10:00-11:15
10:00-12:00
11:00
18:00

09:30-12:00
09:00-10:30
14:00

Zoom
Buckland Brewer
Northam

Alverdiscott

Northam

Buckland Brewer

Northam

Black Torrington Village Hall
Northam

Northam
Shebbear (Lake)
Parkham

Zoom

Buckland Brewer
Shebbear (Lake)
Northam

Torrington

Zoom

Buckland Brewer
Littleham

Bideford

Northam

Northam

Torrington

Milton Damerel

Bude Methodist Church

Buckland Brewer
Northam
Torrington Manse



Wed 24  Coffee Morning 10:00-12:00 Buckland Brewer
Thu 25 Mark the Evangelist
World Malaria Day

Thursday Fellowship (First Responder) 14:15 Northam
Fri 26
Sat 27 Coffee Morning 10:00-12:00 Bideford
Coffee Morning 10:00-11:15 Northam
PEMD Representative Synod 10:00-16:00 ~ Jemple Methodist Chureh,
Taunton
Sun 28 International Workers’ Memorial
Day* *
Fellowship Service (Sankey Evening) 16:00 Northam
Mon 29  ‘Time Together’ Toddler Group 09:30-12:00 Buckland Brewer
Tue 30 Toddlers Tune Time 09:00-10:30 Northam
Circuit Book Club (Session 7: Lydia, 19:00 Zo0m

Chapters 28 - Epilogue)

* Stephen Lawrence Day is an opportunity for people, communities, and organisations to come
together and honour Stephen’s life and legacy, stand up against discrimination in our daily lives,
and work towards a more hopeful tomorrow. Through reflection, learning, and action, we can inspire
change and create a better future for the next generation.

** |nternational Workers' Memorial Day takes place annually around the world on 28 April, an
international day of remembrance and action for workers killed, disabled, injured, or made unwell
by their work.



