

The **Methodist** Church Torridge Circuit

Activities, Events and Meetings April 2024

Mon 01 Tue 02	Easter Monday World Autism Awareness Day Circuit Book Club (Session 5: Lydia,		_
	Chapters 15-20)	19:00	Zoom
Wed 03	Coffee Morning	10:00-12:00	Buckland Brewer
	Worship and Community Lunch (Booking for Lunch required)	11:30	Northam
Thu 04 Fri 05	Coffee Morning	10:00-12:00	Alverdiscott
Sat 06 Sun 07	Coffee Morning	10:00-11:15	Northam
Mon 08 Tue 09	The Annunciation of Our Lord to the Blessed Virgin Mary		
Wed 10	Coffee Morning	10:00-12:00	Buckland Brewer
Thu 11	'Time for God' Quiet Morning	10:00-12:30	Northam
	Time Out Lunch Club Thursday Fellowship (Quiz & Cake)	12:15 14:15	Black Torrington Village Hall Northam
Fri 12	Thursday reliowship (Quiz & Cake)	14.15	Northani
Sat 13	Coffee Morning	10:00-11:15	Northam
Sun 14	Coffee and Fellowship	10:30	Shebbear (Lake)
	Sunday Breakfast Circuit Online Evening Worship	11:00 18:30	Parkham Zoom
	Circuit Offine Evering Worship	16.50	200111
Mon 15	'Time Together' Toddler Group	09:30-12:00	Buckland Brewer
	Shebbear Pastoral Committee	19:00	Shebbear (Lake)
Tue 16	Toddlers Tune Time Torrington with Alverdiscott Pastoral	09:00-10:30	Northam
	Committee	14:30	Torrington
	Circuit Book Club (Session 6: Lydia, Chapters 21-27)	19:00	Zoom
Wed 17	Coffee Morning West Torridge Pastoral Committee	10:00-12:00 14:00	Buckland Brewer Littleham
Thu 18	Bideford Pastoral Committee	10:00	Bideford
Fri 19	Northam Pastoral Committee	14:00	Northam
Sat 20	Coffee Morning	10:00-11:15	Northam
Sun 21	Coffee Morning Café Worship	10:00-12:00 11:00	Torrington Milton Damerel
Juli ZI	Presidential Visit District Service	18:00	Bude Methodist Church
	Trestastical tier Bischer Gentles	20.00	Zado inicultorio:
Mon 22	International Mother Earth Day Stephen Lawrence Day*		
-	'Time Together' Toddler Group	09:30-12:00	Buckland Brewer
Tue 23	Toddlers Tune Time Circuit Leadership Team Meeting	09:00-10:30 14:00	Northam Torrington Manse

Wed 24 Thu 25	Coffee Morning Mark the Evangelist World Malaria Day	10:00-12:00	Buckland Brewer
	Thursday Fellowship (First Responder)	14:15	Northam
Fri 26			
Sat 27	Coffee Morning	10:00-12:00	Bideford
	Coffee Morning	10:00-11:15	Northam
	PEMD Representative Synod	10:00-16:00	Temple Methodist Church, Taunton
Sun 28	International Workers' Memorial Day**		
	Fellowship Service (Sankey Evening)	16:00	Northam
Mon 29	'Time Together' Toddler Group	09:30-12:00	Buckland Brewer
Tue 30	Toddlers Tune Time Circuit Book Club (Session 7: Lydia, Chapters 28 – Epilogue)	09:00-10:30	Northam
		19:00	Zoom

^{*} Stephen Lawrence Day is an opportunity for people, communities, and organisations to come together and honour Stephen's life and legacy, stand up against discrimination in our daily lives, and work towards a more hopeful tomorrow. Through reflection, learning, and action, we can inspire change and create a better future for the next generation.

^{**} International Workers' Memorial Day takes place annually around the world on 28 April, an international day of remembrance and action for workers killed, disabled, injured, or made unwell by their work.